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CEMETERIES

PRICELIST
Adult Grave

Child Grave—3 years and older

Cremation Grave

Infant Grave—2 years and younger

Adult Interment

Infant Interment

Child Interment
Cremation Interment
Double Depth 1st Burial
Crypt Entombment

Crypt Entombment- Temporary In

Crypt Disentombment—Permanent
Out

Niche Inurnment

Adult Disinterment
Child Disinterment
Infant Disinterment
Cremation Disinterment
Disentombment—Crypts
Disinterment—Niches

Cremation Stand/Set Up Fee

WEEKDAY SERVICE FEE
After 3:00 pm per half hour

RESIDENT
$1,490.00

$1,415.00

$915.00

n/a

$1,630.00
$390.00
$1,265.00
$1,020.00
$695.00
$1,390.00

$380.00
$380.00

$915.00

$3,225.00
$2,920.00
$1,770.00
$1,505.00
$2,670.00
$1,150.00

$55.00

$160.00

NON-RESIDENT OTHER

$1,650.00

$1,550.00

$1,020.00

n/a

$1,800.00
n/a
$1,390.00
$1,130.00
$760.00
$1,520.00

$380.00
$380.00

$1,020.00
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

$65.00—

recording fee

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a



SATURDAY SERVICE FEES
9:00 am—12:00 noon

12:00 noon—1:00 pm
1:00—2:00 pm

After 2:00 pm per 1/2 hour
CHAPEL & MISC FEES

Chapel Rental
1st Hour with Burial

Additional Hour (s) With Buria
Without Burial
Genealogy Research
Recording & Transfer
Headstone Survey/Marking Fee
Photocopies
Headstone Photos
GOVERNMENT MARKER INSTALL
Bronze
Granite
Cremation
INSCRIPTION & VASE FEES
Single Inscription
Double Inscription
Final Date
Double Date

Emblems

$570.00
$670.00
$765.00
$150.00

PER

Hour

Hour (Max. 3 hours)
Hour (Max. 4 hours)
Hour

Each

Each

Each

Each

PER

Install

Install

Install

PER

Inscription
Inscription
Inscription
Inscription

Inscription

FEE

No Cost

$145.00
$145.00
$55.00
$100.00
$70.00
$2.00
$30.00
FEE
$455.00
$390.00
$305.00
FEE
$765.00
$865.00
$500.00
$650.00

$285.00



Con’t—INSCRIPTION, VASE & URN FEE PER FEE

Crypt Vase Inscription $460.00
Niche Vase Inscription $305.00
Replacement Front Inscription $1,460.00
In-ground Vase $130.00
Urn Vault $130.00

GRACELAND GARDEN COURTS CRYPT & NICHE FEES

SINGLE NON- DOUBLE NON-
NICHE RESIDENT RESIDENT CRYPT RESIDENT RESIDENT
A-K $1,900.00 $2,085.00 Abbey, 1-6 $8,765.00 $9,645.00
SINGLE NON-
CRYPT RESIDENT RESIDENT

Abbey, 1-6 $4,385.00 $4,820.00

MOUND CEMETERY CRYPT & NICHE FEES

COMPANION NON- TANDEM NON-
NICHE RESIDENT RESIDENT CRYPTS RESIDENT pESIDENT
A- $2,920.00 $3,210.00 A-E $8,765.00  $9,645.00
SINGLE NON- SINGLE NON-
NICHES RESIDENT pESIDENT CRYPTS RESIDENT pESIDENT
A-J $1,900.00 $2,085.00 A-E $4,380.00 $4,820.00

COMPANION NON-

CRYPTS RESIDENT pESIDENT

A-E $9,495.00 $10,450.00



