MOUND CEMETERY & GRACELAND CEMETERY

FEES & CHARGES 2024



CEMETERIES					
PRICELIST	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT	OTHER		
Adult Grave	\$1,490.00	\$1,650.00	n/a		
Child Grave—3 years and older	\$1,415.00	\$1,550.00	n/a		
Cremation Grave	\$915.00	\$1,020.00	n/a		
Infant Grave—2 years and younger	n/a	n/a	\$65.00— recording fee		
Adult Interment	\$1,630.00	\$1,800.00	n/a		
Infant Interment	\$390.00	n/a	n/a		
Child Interment	\$1,265.00	\$1,390.00	n/a		
Cremation Interment	\$1,020.00	\$1,130.00	n/a		
Double Depth 1st Burial	\$695.00	\$760.00	n/a		
Crypt Entombment	\$1,390.00	\$1,520.00	n/a		
Crypt Entombment- Temporary In	\$380.00	\$380.00	n/a		
Crypt Disentombment—Permanent Out	\$380.00	\$380.00	n/a		
Niche Inurnment	\$915.00	\$1,020.00	n/a		
Adult Disinterment	\$3,225.00	n/a	n/a		
Child Disinterment	\$2,920.00	n/a	n/a		
Infant Disinterment	\$1,770.00	n/a	n/a		
Cremation Disinterment	\$1,505.00	n/a	n/a		
Disentombment—Crypts	\$2,670.00	n/a	n/a		
Disinterment—Niches	\$1,150.00	n/a	n/a		
Cremation Stand/Set Up Fee	\$55.00	n/a	n/a		

WEEKDAY SERVICE FEE	
After 3:00 pm per half hour	\$160.00

SATURDAY SERVICE FEES		
9:00 am-12:00 noon	\$570.00	
12:00 noon—1:00 pm	\$670.00	
1:00-2:00 pm	\$765.00	
After 2:00 pm per 1/2 hour	\$150.00	
CHAPEL & MISC FEES	PER	FEE
Chapel Rental		
1st Hour with Burial	Hour	No Cost
Additional Hour (s) With Burial	Hour (Max. 3 hours)	\$145.00
Without Burial	Hour (Max. 4 hours)	\$145.00
Genealogy Research	Hour	\$55.00
Recording & Transfer	Each	\$100.00
Headstone Survey/Marking Fee	Each	\$70.00
Photocopies	Each	\$2.00
Headstone Photos	Each	\$30.00
GOVERNMENT MARKER INSTALL	PER	FEE
Bronze	Install	\$455.00
Granite	Install	\$390.00
Cremation	Install	\$305.00
INSCRIPTION & VASE FEES	PER	FEE
Single Inscription	Inscription	\$765.00
Double Inscription	Inscription	\$865.00
Final Date	Inscription	\$500.00
Double Date	Inscription	\$650.00
Emblems	Inscription	\$285.00

Con't-INSCRIPTION, VASE & URN FEE	PER	FEE
Crypt Vase	Inscription	\$460.00
Niche Vase	Inscription	\$305.00
Replacement Front	Inscription	\$1,460.00
In-ground Vase		\$130.00
Urn Vault		\$130.00

GRACELAND GARDEN COURTS CRYPT & NICHE FEES

SINGLE NICHE	RESIDEN	T NON- RESIDENT		DOU CRYF		RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT
A-K	\$1,900.00	\$2,085.00		Abbe	y,1-6 \$	8,765.00	\$9,645.00
		INGLE RYPT	RESID	DENT	NON- RESIDENT		
	A	bbey, 1-6	\$4,385	5.00	\$4,820.00		

MOUND CEMETERY CRYPT & NICHE FEES

COMPANION NICHE	RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT	TANDEM CRYPTS	RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT
A-J	\$2,920.00	\$3,210.00	A-E	\$8,765.00	\$9,645.00
SINGLE NICHES	RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT	SINGLE CRYPTS	RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT
A-J	\$1,900.00	\$2,085.00	A - E	\$4,380.00	\$4,820.00

COMPANION CRYPTS	RESIDENT	NON- RESIDENT	
A - E	\$9,495.00	\$10,450.00	